08-20-2004 102818365

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 3678-4

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Q.	17:	04
Λ	,,,	

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or conv thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): BTG International Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PolyBioMed Limited Internal Address: Street Address: 67 Milton Park
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Abingdon
Assignment	State/Country: Oxfordshire, Great Britain Zip: 0X14 4RX
Execution Date: July 20, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/383,643 (2) (3) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No(s). (1) 6,251,424 (2) (3) tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document. Leonard C. Mitchard Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,009 Total number of pages including original pages in challenge or pages in challenge o	August 17, 2004
19/2004 GTOW11 00000020 09383643	[5]

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BTG International Limited, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of England and doing business at 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London, England EC4M 7SB and having been assigned all right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled WOUND DRESSING GEL for which United States Patent 6,251,424 issued on June 26, 2001.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said United States Patent 6,251,424 and the invention embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, PolyBioMed Limited, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Great Britain and doing business at 67 Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire, Great Britain 0X14 4RX is desirous of acquiring all interest in said United States Patent 6,251,424.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives,

863942

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0520 the full right, title and interest to the said United States Patent 6,251,424.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Executed this 20th day of July , 2004.



By: K. Level .

